From the papers of Ed Fletcher, the following letters have been

removed to the alphabetized correspondence files:

"C. F. PITTS AND HEIRS, OCTOBER 1, 1935 - JANUARY 31, 1938"

BERRY, JOSEPH H. AND ADELLA M.:
Fletcher to Berry, December 30, 1937
Berry to Fletcher, January 4, 1938

Fletcher to Berry, January 18, 1938
EVANS, BERNARD G.:

one_. )
Evans to Pitts, t&ﬂ checks from Sereyxpe E. L. White £ «&

Dated| October 11, 1935
Evans to Pitts, October 21, 1935
Evans to Pitts, October 23, 1935
CLAIM OF FERNANDO RASTLER $1,559.89, November 14, 1935
O'BRIEN, RAY F.:
' " O'Brien to Pitts, November 15, 1935
O'Brien to Pitts, November 26, 1935
{ O'Brien to Pitts, November 27, 1935
) O'Brien to McKeehan Allen Company, December 3, 19
i O'Brien to Pitts, December 11, 1935
{/Q'Brien to Thomason, December 11, 1935
7/ 0'Brien to Crowell, Weedom and Co., December 20,
! O'Brien to Crowell, Weedom'and Co., December 23,
Y O'Brien to Crowell, Weedom and Co., December 28,
} O'Brien to Crowell, Weedom and Co., January 16, 1
O'Brien to Crowell, Weedom and Co., January 21, 1
( O'Brien to Crowell, Weedom and Co., January 22, 1
O'Brien to Crowell, Weedom and Co., February 14,
O'Brien to Lynch, February 14, 1936
Mckee to O'Brien, November 19, 1936
O'Brien to McKee, November 21, 1936
Fletcher to O0'Brien, December 18, 1937
O'Brien to Fletcher, December 27, 1937
Fletcher to O'Brien, December 28, 1937

“| frmzel) PRICKSON; E. JOHN:

Erickson to Lynch, January 23, 1936

Fletcher to Erickson, December 14, 1937

Erickson to Fletcher, December 18, 1937
LYNCH, FRANK: ]

Fletcher to Lynch, October 11, 1935

Lynch to Pitts, December 16, 1935

Lynch to Pitts, February 21, 1936

Lynch to O'Brien, February 19, 1936

Fletcher to Lynch, December 28, 1937
MCKEE, DEMPSTER:

Fletcher to McKee, February 3, 1938

Fletcher to McKee, January 21, 1938
RICHARDSON, FRIEND:

Fletcher to Richardson, January 19, 1938

Fletcher to Richardson, January 21, 1938

35

1935
1935
1935
936
936
936
1936

@dﬂ*‘
'

Bovember 15, 1835,

Received of C. F. PITTS, assignment of claim filed
against this liquidation, as followss

Original fimount of
Lt Clsim Filed

Ecmond Dierich end Mre Edmond Ticerich 201,00

<11 assignments of above claim reglsterec In Lhe

nsme ol Frank Lynch.

San Bernardino County Sevinge Eenk,
in ligquidation,

By
. Rey 'y O'Orien
Spocial Deputy
Superintendent of Banke.



Richardson to Fletcher, February 24, 1938
WHITE, B. L.:

Fletcher to White, December 14, 1937

White to Fletcher, December 16, 1937

White to Fletcher, December 28, 1937
WILSON, M. N.:

Wilson to Lynch, December 20, 1937

Fletcher to Wilson, December 24, 1937

Wilson to Fletcher, December 27, 1937




L
—
'
i, (L l‘bc

November 26, 1936

Received of C.F. PITTS, assignments of olaims
filed against this liquidation, as follows:

Hame Original Amount of
Claim Filed
Tony Domengoni | $ 597.67
Antonio or Domenica Domenigoni 902,02
| 75.99.L9

All Assignments of above olaimg registored in
the name of Frank Lynohe

San Bernardinoe County Savings Bank,
in liquidation

By
& 2 L i._ .. W '-L_',AI m Fe O'Bri
K *5;f Speoial Deputy
Superintendent of Banks.
I /
. ‘ oxcra\{/ (! C‘j".

Re F. O'Brien

Noveamber 27’ 1926,

Received of C. Fs Pitts, assignmont of cleim No., 272

filed egeinst this liquidetion, as followss

NAME CRIGINAL AMOUNT OF
. CLAIM FILFD

lrss Sadie Bunch or Robert Bunch $781,38
| All assignments of above claim registcred in the name
of Frank Lynch, 1936 "K" Street, San Diego, Californic,

' San Bernardino County Savings Ban',
in liquidation

Ray F, O'Brien
Speclul Peputy
Superintendent cf Banks.



December 3, 1925,

Received of McKeehan Allen and Company, assignment
of claim filed against this liquidation, as followss

Name Orizinal Amount of
Claim Filed
Mr. or Mrs. F, E, Masser $1271.66 ..

Assignment of above claim is ‘regiaterad in the name of
Frank Lynch.

San Bernardino County Savings Bank,
in liguidation -

) By |
o, Ray F, O'Brien
Saecial Deputy
Suerintendent of Banks.

—

1

Deoember 11,1986

Received of Cel's P’itts, assignment of Claim lioe 1204
filed against this liquidation, as followss

Yiamo ‘Original Anount of
Lenore Rupp or Frank Rupp Clain FPiled

All assipgmments of above Claim registored in the name of
Frank Lynch, 1936 "K" Street, San Diego, California

San Bernardino Co Savings Dank
in liquide .

v o

Ray Fe O'Brien,

Special Deputy
Superintendont of Nankse



San Rernardino, California,
December-11th-19135,

Mr. R.M. Thomason,
543 Fourth St.,
San Bernardino, California.

Dear Sir:

Confirming our verbal understanding, this
is to advise that I am willing and able to pur-
chase from you, or whomsoever you designate,
deposits or claim accounts on the San Bernardino
County Savings Bank, an institution in liquida-
tion, up to an aggregate of $100,000.00.

I will pay you forty-five cents on each
dollar on unpaid balance of such accounts.

You may construe this letter as an exclus-
ive contract for the sale or purchase of such
claims by me.

Very truly yours,

Deoerber 20,1935

Recelved of Crowell, Veedom & Co. Claim Noe. 2986
filed against this liquidation, as follows:

Ori Anount llim.Pilad

o
Frank E. Wiest or lMrs. Margaret E. Weist 6506

All assignments of ebove Claim registered in the name
of Frank Lynch, 1836 "K" Streel, Sen Diggo, California.

San Dernardino County Savings Bank
in uquidl.tion .
éf ...--' 7 e g S
' Ray F '
ol Cosieiailiinio, . a.,iu:,%.m”’“;‘
= ' __/#_/M% Sl!per’.m.ﬂt of Banksae

>y L/
/u. AL, Ze L TR Lo

) v IV



Ray ¥, O'Brien
0CO000000K
December 23, 1935, )
%
Received of Crowell, Veedon % Co., Assignment of 1
Claim No. 296 filed against this liquidation, as follows: |
Name Original Amount of |
Claim filed
B. C. Done - | $422.10
All assignments .f the ab ve claim reglstered in
the name of Frank Lynch, 1935 "K" Street, San Diego,
Califor.‘}ia.
San Berpardino County Savings Bank,
liquidation
By
R y Fo Ct'Brien
peclal Deputy
Superintendent of Banks,
0 —
G2 g /

= a 5 ?):’.-faff-dw;‘—"":f t/!y

DECEMBER 2¢,1936

Received of Crowell, Veedon & Company, uiigmmb of
Claim Yoe 1314 filed egainet this liquidation, ms follows:

Hame Original Anount
of Clain fileds
Frenoes Mahin, $561765400

All assigmmonts of the above claim registered in the neme
of Frank Lynch, 1936 "K" Street, San Diego, Cel ifornime.

§0% of above Claim hag boen paid,

S8AN BERNARDINO COURTY SAV1NG: BAVK,
liguidation

Ray Fe O'Brien

Special Deputy
Superintendent of  Bgnlk--




Ray F, O'Brien | ‘ 3
XXX EX XIS HXKX

Jan 21,.1986.,
January 16, 1936, e B

Received of C 11, W d Com i f
Received of Crowell, Weedon & Company, assignment of Claim Ho. 1874 ° rowell, Weedon en pany, assignment of Claim

No. 366, a st this liquidation, as followss
against this liquidation, as followss » again 9 ’

Name Originel Amount
Rame ggiginal ;nount ; - of Clzim Filed,
o e Mary Carter High £1100.00

Ass t of the above claim i istered in th
Assignment of the sbove clzim is registered in the name of Frank ignment o . 8 regisiere e name of

: Frank ch, 1935 "K" Street, San Die Czlifornia.
Lynch, 1835 "KM Street, San Diego, Celifornic. rank lgmch, ot g5

of the above claim has been .
50% of the above claim has been paid. 50% pald

San Bernardino County Savings Bunk

San Bernardino County Savings Benk in liquidation

in l;quidatian, g : ' .
Ra; F, O'Brien o ' - Ray ¥, OtBrien

®pecial Deputy

Speciel Deputy Superintendent of Banks.

Syperintendent of Banks.




J ’ ' : : .
" Ray F, O'brien /

-

Rece .ved >f Crowell, Teedon and Comsany, assignment :f Claim ;,"
No. 365, agalnst tals liquidation, a: followss

_liane Original imount
of Claim Filed
Ur. or Mres, ilomer L, High $1300,92

Lselgnment of tne abuve claim is reglstered in the name of

Frank Lynch, 1835 "K" Street, San Diego, California.
50% of the above claim has been paid. /

A S— . ~————

San Bernardino County Savings Bank,
in liquidation

Woay P O T lem,

Ray F. Of'Brien it r"
Speeial Deputy :
Superintendent of Banks, j

February 14, 1986.

Recelved of Crowell, Vcedon and Compuny, pertiel assignment
of Claim No, 244, being Cyrus 4, Boren'c one-ninth interect in-

the original c¢luly of Mrs, L. J, Borens

Nemg Jpleinal imount
Mro. Z, Jo Boren $5,2:8,00 L

(Cyrus A. Boren - 1/¢ intercat)
Avglenment ©f the sbove cpe-ninth interest 15 rezisvercé in
the nawe of I'rérk lyneh, 1025 "K¥ Street, San Diego, C:liform:i:c,

55% has been nuid or the above claim,

oen Bernardino County cuvingc Bank,
in ligquidation

Koy O /)fg»‘;’/‘
Rny Fc O'Brien

Speclul Deputy
wuperintendent of Bunka,



Ray F, O'Brien
RERNARDIGTENYANS FRIEND W. RICHARDSON
Special Deputy Superintendent of Banks

OFFICE OF

SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKS

FOR THE LIQUIDATION OF

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SAVINGS BANK

SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA

February 14, 1236

Mr. Franlz Lynch,
1935 "K" Street,
San Diego, California

Dear Sir:

This letter has to do with Claim No. 572 in the
neme of Joseph H. Perry or Adella Berry, husband and wife, vho omed
this sccount as joint tenants.

Under date of October 11, 1935, your representative
presented an assignment signed by Adella M, Berry and this was held
pending a legal descision as to the joint tenancy agreement. Under
date of October 21st Mr. Evans, the forumer Special Peputy in charge of
this Bank, advised your lr. Pitts that the assignment of the claiz had
been registered in our books showring Frank Lynch as the assignece, executed
by Adella M. Berry.

Ye now have advice that claims cannot be assigned or
transferred that are in jointtenancy without the sigmature of both parties,
or more if there should happen to be more in the joint tenancy agreement.

I am therefore advising you that the records are being so
adjusted to show the account in the original names and whenever your
representative is in San Bernardino we will return to him the form he
left with us.

- il i ——— e ey W - — - - . 3 _ j

Very typly yours,

Ray F. O'Brien
' Special Deputy
RFO:S Superintendent of Panks



DEMPSTER McKEE

NOV. 19, 19;56 .

Suparintendent of Banks,

Andreson Bullding,

San Bernardino, Celifornia. A

Attention: Ray F. O'Brieﬂ? \
Specizl Deputys

\

— \ A\

Eear oir: .éimhﬁ:;n. \\
vr. Frenk Lynch as-asiznee of the claim of Xri—-gnd #drs. A. G,
Rgse,rNo. ng, and > the cleim of Joseph J. &nd\Dellp X, Berry,
No. 572, has called to my attentiomthat he has felleéd to re-
ceive three liguidating dividepds on ‘these claims, He wrote
vou on February 19, 1936 in cghnection 1th the first of these
dividends, and di& not rece e{gﬁi ﬁyply.
ir. Lynch ic certainly entitled ¢ /a sfatement of the position
5f the Superintendent of Banks “in thgzgconnectian, inasmuch as
he has in his possesslom- under dgte October £1, 1935 a
letter addressed to rAs asd{gnor, ‘hzi\?itts’ steting that

d

claim No. 572 was reglstsrod megs3 and under date of
Jetober 22, 1935, ; leéfzgxqu ssed to nhls asslgnor, stating
that claim No. 825 had been xegidtered in his name, both of
these communicat!idns being signed by the specizl deputy,
Bernard G. Evans,

I am assumi at bofﬁxgi~ eﬁz aceounts stood in the name
5f the depdsitors.as joint _tenénts, in which event 1t is my

opinion er,of the ojnt tenants counld mcke the assigne
ment in/the’ seme fxshion #s monies could be withdrawn during the
time the bink was open, and that notwithstanding the assignoent
of clagg\ﬂo.,azs was) exécuted only by Y¥rs. Rose, and of claim

Ro. 572 ohly by DelYe ¥. Berry, that my client 1s now the legeal

owner of theqsghgm/éj;/
Please let me ét once as to whether or not you still re-

tain the amount of these (ividends, &nd the positlom you take
vith reference to the payment of them to Mr, Lynch.

Very sincerely yours,

McKsH

AP PR TR

c.oOpP X

S
Office ' Puperintendent of Banks for
the Liquidation of
SAN BERANRDINO COUNTY SAVINGS BNK -
San :Bernardino, California.

Nov. £1 1936

Mr. Dempster McKee,
First National Bank Buildirg,
San Yiego, Californiz.

Dear Mr. McKee:

With reference to your letter of November 1Sth pertaini.g
to Claim No. £72, plecse be advised that beczuse of some mix-up
between C. F, Pitts and Della M. Berry, under date of Aipril 15,
1936, Mr. Pitts called &t this office in company with Mrs. Berry
and a cash settlement of same sort was made between the two
parties, and C. F. Pitts, on thet date, relezsed any zssignment
of the Dellz M. Berry clzim thet he had, znd the said Dellz M.
Berry returned to C. F. Pitts a check she was holding for the
agreed upon sale price of this szid claim.

With reference to Claim No. 825, assigned to C. F, Pitts
by Mrs. Rose, please be advised that in company with Mr. Rose,
C. F. Pitts called at this office on April 4, 1936, and by some
arrangement between the two parties, wherein Mr. Rose returned the
check that had been delivered to Mrs. Rose for the said account znd
some other cash difference, Mr. C. F, Pitts released any claim to
the account. We hold Mr. Pitts! signature here for the release
of any claim against the account, and for your information, at
no time were the claims mentioned changed on our records.

Evidently this is a matter for you to handle with lr,.
C. F, Pitts, as the accounts were never changed to the neme of
Frank Lynch, and Mr. Pitts was the agent for lir. Lynch and so con-
ducted his busiress with the two parties mentioned above.

Very truly yours,

Ray F. O'Brien
“pecizl Deputy

osuperintendent of Banks.
RFO/s



December 16, 1937

“r, Ray r,0VErien, Speciai De uty
‘ucerintendent of Tanks

can Bernardino County Cavings Bank
San Berrardino, California

Xy aear .are O'Brien:

Peraups yod have not neard thut dre CefePitts hus
-asced away. 1 am tryinmg to straigaten out his zatters, and it
¥23 through wne that dr. Franx oynch furnishea the funds snd
purcnssed tae Jan Beraurdino County Savings bank's ciaims.

I neve b-fore .e 2 letter of November 21, 1936 to ir.
Dem_oster Lekee, First Natlonai Bsni Dluge, San Diego. I clso
have before me & receipt in Izvor of Ce.F.Pitts dated Uctober 18,
1935 under the signature of Bernard S.Evans, your representative;
cieim »825 in the origine. umount of {3055.09 executed by Xrs.
A.G.fwse in favor ol Frunk Lynch duted Octcber 11, 1935; =lso
agsigument ol clsim ;572 in Lhe originel amcunt of 2604 .66 execu-
ted by adella ¥.Barry in fuvor of Frank Lynch ceted Cctober 11,
1335, with notation thai these assignments are in your JOoBsSession,
Also Letter of Uctober 21, 1955 wherein b.C.Evans stotes that
clain 7572 has been registered oo your books showing Frenk Lynch
as the &ssigne2. Aalso letter of October 2%, 1935 addressed to
CoeFe.itts showing that the above assignments have been eantered on
your recordas showing the address of Frank Lynch as 1925 "K" Street,
Sen Jlego.

The question I wish to zsk ie this: Have these ciaims
te re-trassferred to the original owners znd have you puld them the
dividends, or are you holding them in your Bank subject to final
settlement by the parties and interests, and huve you Mr.Lynch's
consent to re-transfer back to Mrs. Barry and Mrs. Rose? Xay I
please hear frou ycu by return mail - it will be appreciated.

: At the present time ¥r, Lynch finds hizselfl in this
cosition where he neither has the dividends and is out the money he
.aid to ir. Pitts for the execution of these claims, Mr. Lynch
hes no knowledge from Mr. Pitts of ary settlement of theze claims
or re-transfer back to the original owners of record, neither has
he the money that he has prid out, cnd we are trying to find out
what becaze of the money and the cliaims, and your early attemtion
to this will be appreciated.

1 have an interest in this matter for the reason I had
a written contract with dr,., Pitts whereby [ was to have half the

B ——

Mr. Ray F.O'Brien:

profits, and sr. Lynch informs me thet from the profits will be
deducted the money paid .r. Pitts for these two claims. If that
is done, it looks as if I will be owing L. Lynch moncy ané that
ir. ?itts reaped ell the benefits without & dollur coming to me.
Bl'e Lynch alsc informs me thet he hes never given eny consent to
the re-transfer of these cleiws, tnerefore, how could they te re-
transferred once in idr. Lynch's neme on the books of the Ecne
without Xr. Lynch's consent in w»riting?

I slso hsve befcre me Mr. Lynchs's letter of Felrusry
19, 1956 to you in connection with these matters re: the cssign-
ment of these two claims, znd &lso Mr. Dempster McKee's letter to
you of lovember 19 and Novexber 2%, 1926 in regard to thi:c zatter.
fihat is your enswer to ii, if any?

%ith kind regards =nd wisaing ycu the Compliments of
the Season,

oiucerel; ,ours,

EF/ jv

P E G A TN



FRIEND W. RICHARDSON } RAY F. O'BRIEN

L .
.“

-
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SUPCRINTENCENT OF BANKS J SPECIAL DEPUTY

4

OFFICE OF
Superintendent of Banks
FOR THE LIQUIDATION OF

San Bernardino County Jadings Hank

SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA

December 27, 1937

Hon. Ed. Fletcher,
1018 Ninth Avenue,
Sen Diego, California

My dear Senator:

I was considerably surprised to learn that Mr. Pitts
had passed awey, &s he had been in San Bernardino about two or
three weeks ago and appecred to be in the best of halth.

Further, with reference to the contents of your letter,
2s I explained very carefully to bir. McKee when he was here with Mr.
Lynch, Junior, the two accounts in cuestion had never been changed on
the claim book or on the records in this office, and therefore, the
matter in regard to certein letters signed by Mr. Evans, my predecessor,
is something that I have no control over, and evidently the action of
Mr. Evens wes one not authorized.

Ve have in our files a letter from the Banking Department
attorneys, which reeds - "it is the opinion of this office that the

signetures of both parties are necessary for the transfer of such a
clain",

The claim books of the San Bernardino County Savin:s Bank
are open for your examination, inasmich as you are interested in the
transaction, and you can see from personal examination that the said
records have never been changed to read other than the original depositors.
Pencil notations were mede on the books, but they were evidently placed
thereon by lir. Evans, but these had been erased.

Wiith kindest regards to you, and Best Wishes of the Holiday
Season,

Very truly yours,

Ray‘F. O'Brien:
Special Deputy
RFO/s Superintendent of Banks

- e s

De'cember 28 » 1937,

Mro R&Y F. U'Brion’

Special Deputy
Superintendent of Banks

Sen Bernardino County Savings Benk
San Bernardino, Celifornia.
¥y dear dr. O'Briens

Thanks kindly for your letter of the 27th
It is just wnat I wanted to clear the atmospheres.

yiith kini personal regerds and wishing
yu the Compliments of the Season, I em

Sincerely yours,
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